Market Announcement



24 February 2021

MPower Group Limited (ASX: MPR) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of MPower Group Limited ('MPR') will be placed in trading halt at the request of MPR, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 26 February 2021 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Lin Kang Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



24 February 2021

Ms Lin Kang Listings Compliance Advisor ASX Compliance Pty Ltd 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Ms Kang

TRADING HALT REQUEST

MPower Group Limited (ASX: MPR) (**MPR** or the **Company**) requests that its securities be placed in a trading halt, effective immediately.

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.1, the Company provides the following information:

- (a) The request is made pending the release of an announcement to the market in relation to a capital raising.
- (b) The Company requests that the trading halt continues until the commencement of trading on Friday 26 February 2021 or until an earlier ASX announcement is made.
- (c) The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.
- (d) The Company is not aware of any other information that is necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours faithfully

Neil Langridge Company Secretary

MPower Group Limited ABN 73 009 485 625

Phone +61 2 8788 4600

Level 4, 15 Bourke Road Mascot NSW 2020 Australia